

PROJECT NAME: STEWART ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
CIP NO: 13-08
Federal Aid No. STPUL-3290(011)
BID OPENING DATE: October 15, 2024
SALES TAX RATE: 9.5%

Table with columns for ITEM NO., ITEM DESCRIPTION, Unit, PLAN QUANTITY, UNIT PRICE, TOTAL AMOUNT, and columns for ENGINEERS ESTIMATE, BIDDER #1 (Ceccanti), BIDDER #2 (Max J. Kunej Company), BIDDER #3 (Qugg Bros INC.), BIDDER #4 (Johansen Construction Co.), and BIDDER #5 (IMCO General Construction). Rows list various construction items like MOBILIZATION, CLEARING, and ROADWAY EXCAVATION.

A91	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$102.00	\$2,040.00	\$97.00	\$1,940.00
A92	OUTLET PROTECTION	EACH	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,125.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,160.00	\$8,640.00
A93	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
A94	PROJECT AREA WEED AND PEST CONTROL	EST.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
A95	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	1605	\$12.00	\$19,260.00	\$4.00	\$6,420.00	\$6.00	\$9,630.00	\$4.00	\$6,420.00	\$6.50	\$10,432.50	\$3.50	\$5,617.50
A96	TEMPORARY PIPE SLOPE DRAIN	L.F.	1054	\$10.00	\$10,540.00	\$50.00	\$52,700.00	\$65.00	\$68,510.00	\$35.00	\$36,890.00	\$56.00	\$59,024.00	\$67.00	\$70,618.00
A97	LARGE WOODY DEBRIS	EACH	30	\$800.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,887.00	\$56,610.00
A98	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT YEAR 2	L.S.	1	\$16,860.00	\$16,860.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00
A99	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	688	\$50.00	\$34,400.00	\$30.00	\$20,640.00	\$52.00	\$35,776.00	\$60.00	\$41,280.00	\$54.50	\$37,496.00	\$48.00	\$33,024.00
A100	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	L.F.	177	\$36.00	\$6,372.00	\$30.00	\$5,310.00	\$43.05	\$7,619.85	\$50.00	\$8,850.00	\$46.75	\$8,274.75	\$41.00	\$7,257.00
A101	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST	L.F.	188	\$50.00	\$9,400.00	\$65.00	\$12,220.00	\$70.00	\$13,160.00	\$80.00	\$15,040.00	\$101.00	\$18,988.00	\$77.00	\$14,476.00
A102	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,775.00	\$5,775.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,465.00	\$5,465.00	\$4,244.00	\$4,244.00
A103	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 31	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$3,570.00	\$7,140.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,410.00	\$6,820.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
A104	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10	EACH	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,180.00	\$2,180.00	\$1,694.00	\$1,694.00
A105	SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER	L.F.	160	\$180.00	\$28,800.00	\$500.00	\$80,000.00	\$450.00	\$72,000.00	\$420.00	\$67,200.00	\$695.00	\$111,200.00	\$390.00	\$62,400.00
A106	TEMPORARY BARRIER	L.F.	1219	\$40.00	\$48,760.00	\$80.00	\$97,520.00	\$123.00	\$149,937.00	\$70.00	\$85,330.00	\$27.75	\$33,827.25	\$65.00	\$79,235.00
A107	PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	3931	\$1.50	\$5,897.00	\$5.00	\$19,655.00	\$6.00	\$23,586.00	\$5.00	\$19,655.00	\$6.65	\$26,141.15	\$5.50	\$21,620.50
A108	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE	L.F.	627	\$3.50	\$2,195.00	\$7.00	\$4,389.00	\$8.00	\$5,016.00	\$7.00	\$4,389.00	\$9.25	\$5,799.75	\$7.50	\$4,702.50
A109	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH	12	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$225.00	\$2,700.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$295.00	\$3,540.00	\$239.00	\$2,868.00
A110	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	704	\$17.00	\$11,968.00	\$10.00	\$7,040.00	\$12.00	\$8,448.00	\$10.00	\$7,040.00	\$13.25	\$9,328.00	\$10.75	\$7,568.00
A111	PLASTIC STOP LINE	L.F.	237	\$20.00	\$4,740.00	\$15.00	\$3,555.00	\$17.00	\$4,029.00	\$15.00	\$3,555.00	\$19.75	\$4,680.75	\$16.00	\$3,792.00
A112	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL	EACH	2	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,575.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,985.00	\$3,970.00	\$1,560.00	\$3,120.00
A113	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	1	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
A114	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION	L.F.	13619	\$1.00	\$13,619.00	\$4.00	\$54,476.00	\$5.00	\$68,095.00	\$5.00	\$68,095.00	\$6.00	\$81,100.00	\$4.75	\$64,690.25
A115	TEMPORARY MISC. PAVEMENT MARKINGS - SHORT DURATION	EACH	24	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$275.00	\$6,600.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$330.00	\$7,920.00	\$260.00	\$6,240.00
A116	TEMPORARY STOP LINE - SHORT DURATION	L.F.	288	\$15.00	\$4,320.00	\$22.00	\$6,336.00	\$25.00	\$7,200.00	\$22.00	\$6,336.00	\$29.00	\$8,322.00	\$23.00	\$6,624.00
A117	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$106,000.00	\$106,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$238,980.00	\$238,980.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$300,500.00	\$300,500.00	\$312,000.00	\$312,000.00
A118	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	1	\$41,600.00	\$41,600.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$207,000.00	\$207,000.00
A119	FLAGGERS	HR	320	\$65.00	\$20,800.00	\$66.00	\$21,120.00	\$85.00	\$27,200.00	\$110.00	\$35,200.00	\$93.00	\$29,760.00	\$92.00	\$29,440.00
A120	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	244	\$30.00	\$7,320.00	\$24.00	\$5,856.00	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	\$65.00	\$15,860.00	\$22.25	\$5,429.00	\$41.00	\$10,004.00
A121	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR	264	\$95.00	\$25,080.00	\$66.00	\$17,424.00	\$85.00	\$22,440.00	\$130.00	\$34,320.00	\$100.00	\$26,400.00	\$93.00	\$24,552.00
A122	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR	3840	\$10.00	\$38,400.00	\$4.00	\$15,360.00	\$5.00	\$19,200.00	\$3.00	\$11,520.00	\$3.35	\$12,864.00	\$13.25	\$50,880.00
A123	ITS	L.S.	1	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00
A124	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, "STEWART RD E & BUTTE AVE E"	L.S.	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$75,375.00	\$75,375.00	\$58,200.00	\$58,200.00
A125	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, "STEWART RD E & 140TH AVE CT E"	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$57,840.00	\$57,840.00	\$44,700.00	\$44,700.00
A126	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	EST.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
A127	SCHEDULE UPDATE	EACH	16	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$42,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00
A128	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
A129	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	1094	\$45.00	\$49,230.00	\$24.00	\$26,256.00	\$17.00	\$18,598.00	\$50.00	\$54,700.00	\$1.00	\$1,094.00	\$17.50	\$19,145.00
A130	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	S.F.	4838	\$5.00	\$24,190.00	\$1.00	\$4,838.00	\$3.50	\$16,933.00	\$6.00	\$29,028.00	\$1.00	\$4,838.00	\$3.25	\$15,723.50
A131	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$74,780.00	\$74,780.00
A132	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$69,500.00	\$69,500.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
A133	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00
A134	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$795.00	\$795.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
A135	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
A136	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	393	\$100.00	\$39,300.00	\$70.00	\$27,510.00	\$80.00	\$31,440.00	\$100.00	\$39,300.00	\$144.50	\$56,788.50	\$79.00	\$31,047.00
A137	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,820.00	\$3,820.00	\$6,987.00	\$6,987.00
A138	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE RESIDENTIAL ALTERNATE 1	S.Y.	69	\$110.00	\$7,590.00	\$80.00	\$5,520.00	\$135.00	\$9,315.00	\$150.00	\$10,350.00	\$202.00	\$13,938.00	\$170.00	\$11,730.00
A139	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3	L.F.	823	\$50.00	\$41,150.00	\$37.00	\$30,451.00	\$40.00	\$32,920.00	\$40.00	\$32,920.00	\$41.50	\$34,154.50	\$37.00	\$30,451.00
A140	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE	EACH	24	\$350.00	\$8,400.00	\$350.00	\$8,400.00	\$370.00	\$8,880.00	\$400.00	\$9,600.00	\$382.15	\$9,171.60	\$350.00	\$8,400.00
A141	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL	S.F.	8987	\$60.00	\$539,220.00	\$37.00	\$332,519.00	\$44.00	\$395,428.00	\$52.00	\$467,324.00	\$50.75	\$456,090.25	\$43.00	\$386,441.00
A142	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 3	EACH	1	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$5,145.00	\$5,145.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,735.00	\$8,735.00	\$5,388.00	\$5,388.00
A143	GEOSYNTHETIC RETAINING WALL	S.F.	2066	\$60.00	\$123,960.00	\$20.00	\$41,320.00	\$28.00	\$57,848.00	\$55.00	\$113,630.00	\$72.50	\$149,785.00	\$26.50	\$54,749.00
A144	TRAINING	HR	2000	\$110.00	\$220,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$15.00	\$30,000.00	\$9.40	\$18,800.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00
A145	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	L.S.	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$259,000.00	\$259,000.00
A146	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	S.Y.	3356	\$5.00	\$16,780.00	\$2.00	\$6,712.00	\$4.50	\$15,102.00	\$8.00	\$26,848.00	\$5.25	\$17,619.00	\$4.50	\$15,102.00
A147	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	S.Y.	1752	\$5.00	\$8,760.00	\$2.00	\$3,504.00	\$3.25	\$5,694.00	\$7.00	\$12,264.00	\$3.60	\$6,307.20	\$3.50	\$6,132.00
A148	GRAVEL BORROW FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	3961	\$45.00	\$178,245.00	\$60.00	\$237,660.00	\$48.00	\$190,128.00	\$60.00	\$237,660.00	\$41.00	\$162,401.00	\$49.00	\$194,089.00
A149	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
A150	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS	EST.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
A151	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
A152	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
A153	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,675.00	\$7,350.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,765.00	\$11,530.00	\$3,848.00	\$7,696.00
A154	ADJUST MANHOLE	EACH	6	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,470.00	\$8,820.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$715.00	\$4,290.00	\$1,540.00	\$9,240.00

B23	RECORD DRAWINGS	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
B24	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,275.00	\$4,275.00
				<b>TOTAL BID SCHEDULE B:</b>	<b>\$72,703.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID SCHEDULE B:</b>	<b>\$357,722.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID SCHEDULE B:</b>	<b>\$523,591.25</b>	<b>TOTAL BID SCHEDULE B:</b>	<b>\$699,130.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID SCHEDULE B:</b>	<b>\$633,050.55</b>	<b>TOTAL BID SCHEDULE B:</b>	<b>\$662,921.00</b>
				<b>SALES TAX (9.5%) ON SUBTOTAL:</b>	<b>\$73,406.79</b>	<b>SALES TAX (9.5%):</b>	<b>\$33,983.59</b>	<b>SALES TAX (9.5%):</b>	<b>\$49,741.17</b>	<b>SALES TAX (9.5%):</b>	<b>\$66,417.35</b>	<b>SALES TAX (9.5%):</b>	<b>\$60,139.80</b>	<b>SALES TAX (9.5%):</b>	<b>\$53,477.50</b>
				<b>TOTAL BID SCHEDULE B (SUBTOTAL PLUS SALES TAX):</b>	<b>\$846,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID PLUS SALES TAX:</b>	<b>\$391,705.59</b>	<b>TOTAL BID PLUS SALES TAX:</b>	<b>\$573,332.42</b>	<b>TOTAL BID PLUS SALES TAX:</b>	<b>\$765,547.35</b>	<b>TOTAL BID PLUS SALES TAX:</b>	<b>\$693,190.35</b>	<b>TOTAL BID PLUS SALES TAX:</b>	<b>\$616,398.50</b>
<b>SCHEDULE C - UTILITIES</b>															
C1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
C2	FURNISH AND INSTALL UTILITY VAULT - CITY SPARE 253-TA	EACH	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,185.00	\$16,370.00	\$15,600.00	\$31,200.00
C3	FURNISH INSTALL CONDUIT PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. - CITY SPARE	LF	1666	\$15.00	\$24,990.00	\$6.00	\$9,996.00	\$44.00	\$73,304.00	\$45.00	\$74,970.00	\$41.90	\$69,805.40	\$100.00	\$166,600.00
C4	FURNISH INSTALL CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. - CITY SPARE	LF	799	\$10.00	\$7,990.00	\$4.00	\$3,196.00	\$57.00	\$45,543.00	\$60.00	\$47,940.00	\$54.50	\$43,545.50	\$265.00	\$211,735.00
C5	EXPANSION COUPLING	EACH	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,010.00	\$4,040.00	\$2,170.00	\$8,680.00
C6	JOINT UTILITY TRENCH	LF	476	\$150.00	\$71,400.00	\$130.00	\$61,880.00	\$34.00	\$16,184.00	\$160.00	\$76,160.00	\$211.15	\$100,507.40	\$195.00	\$92,820.00
C7	UTILITY TRENCH	LF	653	\$75.00	\$48,975.00	\$80.00	\$52,240.00	\$23.00	\$15,019.00	\$30.00	\$19,590.00	\$64.25	\$41,955.25	\$51.00	\$33,303.00
C8	UTILITY SUPPORT SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$156,000.00	\$156,000.00
C9	UTILITY RELOCATION COORDINATION	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
C10	RESOLUTION OF UTILITY CONFLICTS	EST.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
C11	UTILITY POTHOLING	EST.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
C12	RECORD DRAWINGS	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
C13	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,275.00	\$5,275.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
C14	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
				<b>TOTAL BID SCHEDULE C:</b>	<b>\$382,455.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID SCHEDULE C:</b>	<b>\$258,712.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID SCHEDULE C:</b>	<b>\$385,700.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID SCHEDULE C:</b>	<b>\$555,160.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID SCHEDULE C:</b>	<b>\$526,498.55</b>	<b>TOTAL BID SCHEDULE C:</b>	<b>\$791,838.00</b>
				<b>SALES TAX (9.5%) ON SUBTOTAL:</b>	<b>\$36,333.23</b>	<b>SALES TAX (9.5%):</b>	<b>\$24,677.64</b>	<b>SALES TAX (9.5%):</b>	<b>\$36,641.50</b>	<b>SALES TAX (9.5%):</b>	<b>\$62,740.20</b>	<b>SALES TAX (9.5%):</b>	<b>\$50,017.36</b>	<b>SALES TAX (9.5%):</b>	<b>\$75,224.61</b>
				<b>TOTAL BID SCHEDULE C (SUBTOTAL PLUS SALES TAX):</b>	<b>\$419,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID PLUS SALES TAX:</b>	<b>\$283,289.64</b>	<b>TOTAL BID PLUS SALES TAX:</b>	<b>\$422,341.50</b>	<b>TOTAL BID PLUS SALES TAX:</b>	<b>\$607,900.20</b>	<b>TOTAL BID PLUS SALES TAX:</b>	<b>\$576,515.91</b>	<b>TOTAL BID PLUS SALES TAX:</b>	<b>\$867,062.61</b>
<b>SCHEDULE SUMMARY</b>															
		<b>SCHEDULE</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>			<b>SCHEDULE</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>			<b>SCHEDULE</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>			<b>SCHEDULE</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>
		TOTAL BID SCHEDULE A - ROADWAY/BRIDGE	\$22,983,000.00			TOTAL SCHEDULE A:	\$29,034,332.00			TOTAL SCHEDULE A:	\$30,448,690.10			TOTAL SCHEDULE A:	\$33,755,293.74
		TOTAL BID SCHEDULE B - WATER LINE	\$846,000.00			TOTAL SCHEDULE B:	\$391,705.59			TOTAL SCHEDULE B:	\$573,332.42			TOTAL SCHEDULE B:	\$693,190.35
		TOTAL BID SCHEDULE C - UTILITIES	\$419,000.00			TOTAL SCHEDULE C:	\$283,289.64			TOTAL SCHEDULE C:	\$422,341.50			TOTAL SCHEDULE C:	\$576,515.91
		<b>BID TOTAL (ALL SCHEDULES):</b>	<b>\$24,248,000.00</b>			<b>BID TOTAL (ALL SCHEDULES):</b>	<b>\$29,709,327.23</b>			<b>BID TOTAL (ALL SCHEDULES):</b>	<b>\$31,444,364.02</b>			<b>BID TOTAL (ALL SCHEDULES):</b>	<b>\$36,086,519.37</b>

Prepared by: Michael Niehl Date: 10/21/2024

DocuSigned by:  
Signature: Michael Melh  
12203D180D06F413...

Approved by: Andrew Leach Date: 10/21/2024

Signed by:  
Signature: Andrew Leach  
1456F1E8C2E54E4...